

: ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7665/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in IA No. 974/2007 in Cr.App.
No.1380/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURENDRA NATH SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master