

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M. P . No.4 1 4 4 of 2 0 0 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)
No(s).7 6 6 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in IA No. 9 7 4 / 2 0 0 7 in
Cr.App.No. 1 3 8 0 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

S U R E N D R A N A T H S I N H A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D T R . C . B . I . Respondent(s)

Date: 0 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S. Chandra Shekh a r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A. Shar a n, ASG
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts
notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner be enlarged on interim bail for four
weeks on account of the marri age of his daughter. He shall furnish a
personal bond of Rs. 1 0 , 0 0 0 / - and two sureties of Rs. 5, 0 0 0 / - each to
the satisfaction of the Special Judge, V, CBI (A.H.D.), Ranchi,
Jh a r k h a n d.

He shall surrender in the Court of Special Judge, V, CBI
(A.H.D.), Ranchi, Jh a r k h a n d on 7 th April, 2 0 0 8 .

CrI.M. P . No.4 1 4 4 of 2 0 0 8 is accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir P a u l K a u r) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master