

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2008
[Arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.7665 of 2007]

SURENDRA NATH SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Since the appellant has already undergone about half the sentence, let him be released on bail to the satisfaction of the learned trial court, which will be entitled to impose such conditions as it may consider fit and proper.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI;
May 14, 2008.
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7665/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in IA No. 974/2007 & CA No. 1380/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURENDRA NATH SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]